

- 1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 3933 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 17, delete "search" and insert "service"
- 1.3 Page 1, delete lines 10 and 11
- 1.4 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
- 1.5 Page 1, line 12, delete everything after "means" and insert "technical means of sorting
- 1.6 posts based on relevancy instead of publishing time, in order to prioritize which content a
- 1.7 user sees first according to the likelihood that they will actually engage with such content."
- 1.8 Page 1, delete line 13
- 1.9 Page 2, lines 5 and 7, delete "operator of a"
- 1.10 Page 2, line 9, delete "operator" and insert "platform"